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LOCAL BILL AND GENERAL
PUBLIC HEARING
FRIDAY, JANUARY 4, 2013
1:00 P.M.
117 W. DUVAL STREET, COUNCIL CHAMBERS

CALL TO ORDER

PRAYER

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

ADOPTION OF AGENDA

OPENING REMARKS

2.

3.

. LOCAL BILL: J-1 RELATING TO THE POLICE AND FIRE PENSION FUND

. SPEAKERS
1.

ALVIN BROWN, MAYOR

ANGELA COREY, STATE ATTORNEY

JERRY HOLLAND, SUPERVISOR OF ELECTION

LOUIS “MIKE” BORNO, JR., MAYOR OF ATLANTIC BEACH

JOHN DELANEY, PRESIDENT, UNIVERSITY OF NORTH FLORIDA

NIKOLAI P. VITTI, SUPERINTENDENT, DUVAL COUNTY PUBLIC
SCHOOLS

PENNY THOMPSON, SHANDS JACKSONVILLE

DAVID ABRAMOWITZ, DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILIES,
REGIONAL DIRECTOR

CHUCK YOUNG, FAMILY SUPPORT SERVICES EXECUTIVE OPERATING
OFFICER



10.CHARLES GRIGGS, DUVAL COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
11. TODD ROOBIN, JACKSONVILLE FILM & TV OFFICE

12. PAUL MCELROY, JEA, CEO MANAGING DIRECTOR

13. ROY SCHLEICHER, JPA, INTERIM CEO

14. MICHAEL STEWART, JAA, DIRECTOR, EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
15. NATHANIEL P. FORD, SR., JTA, CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

16. SUSAN PONDER-STANSEL, COMMUNITY HOSPICE OF NE FLORIDA, AND
TERESA BARTON, AGING TRUE

17. JIM CLARK, DANIEL MEMORIAL

18. JENNIFER CHAPMAN, EARLY LEARNING COALITION

19. ROBERT ARLEIGH WHITE, CULTURAL COUNCIL

20. ELLIOTT PALEVSKY, RIVER GARDEN SENIOR SERVICES

21. BRAD THOBURN, NE FLORIDA REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION STUDY
COMMISSION

22. JIM WHITTAKER, THE ARC JACKSONVILLE
23. TREY CSAR, JACKSONVILLE PUBLIC EDUCATION FUND
24. STEVE JENKINS, CHAIR ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION BOARD

25. VINCE SEIBOLD, CITY OF JACKSONVILLE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
DIVISION

26. ROBERT A. JONES
27. JACK DODGE
28. LUCILLE FERRY, THE FOXGLOVE FOUNDATION, INC.

29. SUSAN GREEN AND MELISSA ADAMS — UNITED WAY OF NE FLORIDA



30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45,

46.

47.

48.

49.

LINDA LEVIN, ELDERSOURCE

NATALIE ALDEN, MAYOR’S DISABILITY COUNCIL
SHARON HOFFMEYER

CHRISTINE LESTER, JCCI

KEVIN GAY, OPERATION NEW HOPE

BARBARA GUBBIN, JACKSONVILLE PUBLIC LIBRARY
MARK MIDDLEBROOK, ST. JOHNS RIVER ALLIANCE
MIKE DULIN, AMIKIDS JACKSONVILLE, INC.

ELTON RIVAS AND MELISSA ADAMS, ONE SPARK, INC.
STEVE JOHNSON

SUSAN SINGH, SELF-DIRECTED CARE

LYNN BERTRAM, PACE CENTER FOR GIRLS

MARK ANDERSON, ART INSTITUTE OF JACKSONVILLE
AMY CAVANAUGH, FLORIDA CAN

DIANNE LARSON, ERA-NOW USA

CHRIS RANUNG, COMPASS (CONGRESS OF MOTION PICTURE

ASSOCIATIONS OF FLORIDA)

DR. MATTHEW CORRIGAN

JERRY A. BRIDGHAM, MD, NORTHEAST FLORIDA PEDIATRIC SOCIETY

JILL DAME, JACKSONVILLE CHILDREN'S COMMISSION, INTERIM

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

LARRY DIXON, AARP FLORIDA



50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

SUZANNE H. CLARK, PROFESSIONAL EDUCATORS NETWORK OF
FLORIDA

ANGELA DEMONBREUN, LEAGUE OF WOMEN VOTERS
MELINDA BROWN, GUARDIAN AD LITEM
E. MOSS, JAX KIDS COALITION

CECIL WILLIAMS, SOUTHERN FOOD POLICY ADVOCATES & DUVAL
COUNTY FOOD POLICY COUNCIL

DR. CANDACE HODGKINS

LAUREL MURDOCK, FSU

LARRY WILLIAMS, NORTHEAST FLORIDA REGIONAL COUNCIL
ANGIE NIXON, FLORIDA NEW MAJORITY

GILBERT WRIGHT AND DANIEL BEAN, JACKSONVILLE HISTORIC NAVAL
SHIP ASSOCIATION

|. ADDITIONAL SPEAKERS NOT ON AGENDA, IF TIME PERMITS

J. ANNOUNCEMENTS

K. ADJOURN



